TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM636217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Driver's Choice Insurance Services, LLC		12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: 7711 Center Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	: Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92647		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5204381	DRIVER'S CHOICE LOW COST AUTO INSURANCE
Registration Number:	5212807	DRIVER'S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146415100

Email: lweiland@rutan.com **RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 18575 JAMBOREE ROAD, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindy M. Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Lindy M. Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Driver's Choice Insurance Services LLC-SC-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=Driver's Choice Insurance Services LLC-SC-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=Driver's Choice Insurance Services LLC-SC-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007241 FRAME: 0492

File ID: 201210-1054017 Filing Date: 12/08/2020

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF MERGER - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 33-44-905 of the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned as the surviving limited liability company (or other surviving entity), delivers to the Secretary of State these articles of merger executed by each constituent limited liability company and each other entity which is a party to the merger, and sets forth the following information:

eeway Insurance Services America, LLC
address of the surviving or resulting limited liability company (or other surviving entity) is:
outh Wacker Drive, Suite 2710
et Address)
cago, Illinois 60606
, State, Zip Code)
sdiction of Formation: Illinois
surviving entity is a Limited Liability Company or a: Limited Liability Company
(Type of Entity)
te its initial articles were filed in jurisdiction: 12/5/2001
foreign entity, the date when an application for authority was filed by the South Carolina Secretary of State or,
n application has not been filed, a statement to that effect.: 12/27/2007
South Carolina limited liability company is the surviving entity, specify in the following space such changes in articles of organization as are necessary by reason of the merger. (Note: Changes to the name of the entity or Registered Agent must be filed on the appropriate forms.)
a South Carolina Limited Liability Company or entity (other than the surviving entity), state the date the articles ormation were filed with the South Carolina Secretary of State.
ne of South Carolina entity:
iver's Choice Insurance Services, LLC

Date its articles of organization were filed: 2/2/1999

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2018 F0088

REEL: 007241 FRAME: 0493

	Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
4.	If a party to the merger (other than the surviving entity) is a foreign entity, specify the jurisdiction and filing date of its initial organizational documents and the date when its application for authority was filed by the South Carolina Secretary of State or, if an application has not been filed, a statement to that effect.
	Name of foreign entity
	Date its initial articles were filed:
	Date of filing of application for authority (or statement):
	Jurisdiction of Formation:
5.	The plan of merger has been approved and signed by each limited liability company and any other entity that is to merge.
6.	The effective date of merger is: 12/31/2020
7.	Check this box if the surviving entity is not a South Carolina limited liability company. Since the surviving entity is not a South Carolina limited liability company, it is agreed that the surviving entity (as specified in Item #1), may be served with process in South Carolina and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any limited liability company previously subject to suit in South Carolina which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in Chapter 44 of title 33, 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, of the right of members of any limited liability company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.
8.	A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company (or other surviving entity), on request and without cost, to any member of any limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other entity that is to merge.
	The articles of merger must be signed on behalf of each entity that is a party to the merger.
	(Signature)
	Carol R. Newman
	(Print Name)
	Authorized Person Date: 11/25/2020
	Name of Company or Entity:
	Freeway Insurance Services of America, LLC

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2018 F0088

	Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC
,	Name of Limited Linklih, Company
	Name of Limited Liability Company
Llan	
(Signature)	
Carol R. Newman	
(Print Name)	
Secretary	Date: _11/25/2020
(Capacity)	 -
Name of Company or Entity:	
Driver's Choice Insurance Services, LLC	
1	·
1	

RECORDED: 04/01/2021

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2018 F0088

TRADEMARK REEL: 007241 FRAME: 0495